

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 2214, as amended, as follows:

1.2 Page 13, line 12, delete "four" and insert "two"

1.3 Page 13, line 21, delete "five" and insert "two"

1.4 Page 25, line 14, after "\$500,000" insert "in the most recent biennium"

1.5 Page 26, line 6, before "To" insert "(a)"

1.6 Page 26, after line 11, insert:

1.7 "(b) Admission under this section is not required if the applicant has been convicted of,
1.8 or is under indictment for, a misdemeanor, gross misdemeanor, or felony."

1.9 Page 26, delete subdivision 4 and insert:

1.10 "Subd. 4. **Scholarship dollars.** In a given year, the average amount of scholarship dollars
1.11 awarded by an institution to students admitted under this section must exceed the average
1.12 amount of scholarship dollars received by nonresident students in the previous year."

1.13 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.14 Page 52, line 31, after "exemption" insert "under this section"

1.15 Page 54, line 3, after "exemption" insert "under this section"